
 

Category 1: To organise / participate in life-wide learning activities

Level

Estimated

Number of

Participants

Intellectual

Development

(closely

linked with

curriculum)

Values

Education

Physical and

Aesthetic

Development

Community

Service

Career-

related

Experience

s

1.1

e.g. Career Expreience Activity Nov 2022 S1-S3 200 $20,000.00 $100.00

1
Student Association Team-building and

Leadership Training Workshop
9/2024 - 7/2025 S.4 - S.5 12 $36,000.00 $3,000.00

Leadership

Training
✔️ ECA Team

2 House Team-building Day 2/2025 S.1 - S.6 48 $15,000.00 $312.50
Leadership

Training
✔️ ECA Team

3 S.3 Potential Leaders Game Day 7/2025 S.3 146 $24,000.00 $164.38
Leadership

Training
✔️ ECA Team

4 S.4 Training Day Camp 12/2024 S.4 124 $100,000.00 $806.45
Leadership

Training
✔️ ECA Team

5
Transportation and Camp Fee for School

Picnic
11/2024 S.1 - S.6 797 $45,000.00 $56.46

Values

Education
✔️ ECA Team

6
Expense on Cultural Programmes

(transportation, tickets, in-house programmes)
9/2024 - 7/2025 S.1 - S.6 797 $40,000.00 $50.19

Values

Education
✔️ ✔️ ECA Team

7 ECA activties 9/2024 - 8/2025 S.1 - S.6 797 $250,000.00 $313.68
Values

Education
✔️ ✔️ ECA Team

8
S.5 & S.6 Life and Death Experiential

Learning Workshop
9/2024 - 7/2025 S.5 - S.6 240 $75,000.00 $312.50

Values

Education
✔️ MCLE Team

9
S.4-S.6 Life Education Experiential Learning

Activities
9/2024 - 7/2025 S.4 - S.6 364 $30,000.00 $82.42

Values

Education
✔️ MCLE Team

10 S.4 Form-based Community Services Project 12/2024 - 2/2025 S.4 124 $40,000.00 $322.58
Community

Service
✔️ ✔️ Community Services Team

11 Elder Academy Programme 9/2024 - 7/2025 S.4 - S.6 50 $25,000.00 $500.00
Community

Service
✔️ ✔️ Community Services Team

12 STEM Activities 9/2024 - 8/2025 S.1 - S.6 250 $60,000.00 $240.00
Gifted

Education
✔️ ✔️ STEM Team

13
S.1-S.3 Careers Exploration and Life

Planning Activities
9/2024 - 8/2025 S.1 - S.3 433 $25,000.00 $57.74 Life Planning ✔️ ✔️ Careers and Life Planning Team

14
S.4-S.6 Careers Exploration and Life

Planning Activities
9/2024 - 8/2025 S.4 - S.6 364 $88,500.00 $243.13 Life Planning ✔️ ✔️ Careers and Life Planning Team

15 S.1 Adventure-based Guidance Programme 10/2024 S.1 161 $52,500.00 $326.09
Values

Education
✔️ ✔️ Gudidacne Team

16 Expressive Art Therapy Programme 9/2024 - 8/2025 S.1 161 $140,000.00 $869.57
Values

Education
✔️ ✔️ Gudidacne Team

17
Programme of ‘Happiness & Appreciation’

(Positive Psychology)
9/2024 - 8/2025 S.1 - S.6 797 $50,000.00 $62.74

Values

Education
✔️ Gudidacne Team

18 Guidance Leader Training 9/2024 - 8/2025 S.3 - S.6 60 $23,000.00 $383.33
Leadership

Training
✔️ Gudidacne Team

19 Prefect Training 9/2024 - 8/2025 S.3 - S.6 60 $74,400.00 $1,240.00
Leadership

Training
✔️ Discipline Team

20
Citizenship and Social Development

Programmes
9/2024 - 8/2025 S.1 - S.6 797 $80,000.00 $100.38

Citizenship and

Social
✔️ ✔️ Citizenship & Social Development Department

21 Chinese History Programmes 9/2024 - 8/2025 S.4 - S.6 75 $50,000.00 $666.67 Chinese Hisotry ✔️ ✔️ Chinese History Department

(Please insert rows above if the space provided is insufficient.)

6,657 $1,323,400.00

1.2

e.g. Exchange Tour to the Greater Bay Area 10-12 Apr 2023 S4-S5 88 $100,000.00 $1,136.36

Local Activities: To organise life-wide learning activities in different KLAs / cross-KLA / curriculum areas to enhance learning effectiveness, or to organise diversified life-wide learning activities to cater for students' interests and abilities for stretching students’ potential and nurturing

in students positive values and attitudes

Brief

Description

and

Objective of

the Activity

Domain

(Please select or

fill in the

domain of the

activity as

appropriate)

Estimated

Expenses

per Person

($)

Essential Learning Experiences

(Please put a ü the appropriate box(es);

more than one option can be selected)

Activity Name
Proposed

Date

Sub-total of Item 1.1

Non-Local Activities: To organise or participate in non-local exchange activities or non-local competitions to broaden students’ horizons

2024 - 2025 School Year

Plan on the Use of the Life-wide Learning Grant

Munsang College (Hong Kong Island)

Estimated

Expenses

($)

Subject Panel / Teacher-in-charge

Brief

Description of

the Monitoring

/ Evaluation

Mechanism

Schools are required to upload this Plan or the Annual School Plan which consist of this Plan endorsed by their SMCs / IMCs onto the homepage of the schools for the sake of enhancing transparency and in accordance with the established practice.

Declaration: We understand clearly the principles on the use of the Life-wide Learning Grant and, after consulting teachers on the allocation of the resources, plan to deploy the Grant for promoting the following items.

Target Students

Schools are required to complete this part Completion of this part is not mandatory

No.



 

2024 - 2025 School Year

Plan on the Use of the Life-wide Learning Grant

Munsang College (Hong Kong Island)

1 代表香港參加境外國際賽事 9/2024 - 8/2025 S.1 - S.6 10 $12,000.00 $1,200.00
Gifted

Education
✔️ ✔️ ✔️ ECA Team

2 西安姊妹學校交流 11/2024 S.1 - S.6 40 $40,000.00 $1,000.00
Moral, Civic

and National
✔️ NEC Team

3 湖南 / 雲貴 / 四川考察團 4/2025 S.3 - S.5 40 $40,000.00 $1,000.00
Moral, Civic

and National
✔️ NEC Team

4 武漢交流團 7/2025 S.1 - S.3 40 $40,000.00 $1,000.00
Moral, Civic

and National
✔️ NEC Team

5 東北考察團 7/2025- 8/2025 S.4 - S.5 40 $40,000.00 $1,000.00
Moral, Civic

and National
✔️ NEC Team

6 澳洲 / 加拿大交流團 7/2025- 8/2025 S.3 - S.5 40 $40,000.00 $1,000.00
Moral, Civic

and National
✔️ NEC Team

7 杜拜交流團 7/2025- 8/2025 S.3 - S.5 20 $50,000.00 $2,500.00
Moral, Civic

and National
✔️ NEC Team

(Please insert rows above if the space provided is insufficient.)

230 $262,000.00

6,887 $1,585,400.00

No. Item Purpose

Estimated

Expenses

($)

e.g. STEM Learning Kits
STEM Interest

Group Activity
$50,000.00

1 Equipment for Activities
Support ECA /

school activities
$270,000.00

(Please insert rows above if the space provided is insufficient.)

$270,000.00

$1,855,400.00

Category 2: To procure equipment, consumables or learning resources for promoting life-wide learning (Compulsory)

Category 3: Estimated Number of Student Beneficiaries (Compulsory)

Estimated Expenses for Categories 1 & 2

Estimated Expenses for Category 2

Total for Category 1

Sub-total of Item 1.2

Assistant Principal

Total number of students in the school:

Percentage of students benefitting from the Grant (%):

Estimated number of student beneficiaries:

Post  of Contact Person for LWL:

Name of Contact Person for LWL: S Tsui

100%

797

797




